### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sherrie SHAMMASS	05/18/2011
Moshe WASSERBLAT	05/18/2011
Oren LEWKOWICZ	05/18/2011
Liron AICHEL	05/18/2011
Oded KALCHIEM	05/18/2011
Ishay LEVI	05/18/2011
Ronit EPHRAT	05/18/2011
Adee LAVI	05/18/2011
Lior HADAYA	05/18/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nice Systems Ltd.
Street Address:	8 Hapnina Street
City:	Ra'anana
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	43107

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13110940

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)995-0550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +97299507000 Email: MAIL@IP-LAW.CO.IL

Correspondent Name: SOROKER-AGMON ADVOCATE AND PATENT ATTORN

Address Line 1: NOLTON HOUSE, 14 SHENKAR STREET
Address Line 4: HERZELIYA PITUACH, ISRAEL 46725

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026304 FRAME: 0335

CH \$40.00 1511094

501536332

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4257/117.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel SCHATZ
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026304 FRAME: 0336

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We, Sherrie SHAMMASS, Moshe WASSERBLAT, Oren LEWKOWICZ, Liron AICHEL, Oded KALCHIEM, Ishay LEVI, Ronit EPHRAT, Adee LAVI and Lior HADAYA, all citizens of Israel (hereinafter: the "Assignors") are co-inventors of a certain invention entitled A METHOD AND APPRATUS FOR TEMPORAL SPEECH SCORING (hereinafter: the "Invention"), desirous to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention, (2) any and all patent applications filed on the invention in any country or jurisdiction worldwide, including but not limited to a United States Patent Application filed herewith (hereinafter: the "Patent Applications"); and, (3) to any and all patents which may be granted on the Patent Applications in any country or jurisdiction worldwide (hereinafter: the "Patents"):

And whereas Nice Systems Ltd. a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the state of Israel, and having a place of business at 8 Hapnina Street, Ra'anana 43107, ISRAEL (hereinafter: the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Applications and the Patents;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention; (2) the Patent Applications; (3) the Patents; (4) any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications for Letters Patent resulting from any of the Patent Applications including all priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) an International Convention, and all other International Conventions (hereinafter: the "Related Applications").

The Assignors agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, shall apply for and execute all original, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, substitute or reissue patent applications for the Invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the Assignors relating to the Invention and/or any Patent Applications and/or any Patents and/or any Related Applications; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors,

1

assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Invention and for vesting title in and to the Invention and in and to any and all applications for patents thereon in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The Assignors hereby request and authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all official patent authorities worldwide, to issue Letters Patent on the Patent Applications, and Letters Patent on any and all Related Applications, to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

# Executed by us on the below indicated beside our signatures.

Sherrie SHAMMASS (Citizen of Israel) 18 Ephraim Street Gedera 70700	Signature:	Date:
ISRAEL	Pherie Carraman.	18 MAY 2011
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Moty Lory		11 MAY 2011
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Moshe WASSERBLAT (Citizen of Israel) 295 Lavi Street Maccabim 71799 ISRAEL	Signature:	Date:
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness	Il MAY 201
	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Moty lory		18 MM 2011
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:

Oren LEWKOWICZ (Citizen of Israel) Hasela 7A POB 4086 Shoham ISRAEL	Signature:	Date:
Witness Name:  Moty Cory	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Liron AICHEL (Citizen of Israel) 7 Groniman Street Tel Aviv 69972 ISRAEL	Signature:	Date:
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Moly (org Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	
Oded KALCHIEM (Citizen of Israel) 5 Israel Shahar Street Rehovot 76450 ISRAEL	Signature:	Date:
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Moty Con		IS MAY LON
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:

Ishay LEVI (Citizen of Israel) 19 Arlozorov Street Rishon Letzion 75210 ISRAEL	Signature:	Date:
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Ronit EPHRAT (Citizen of Israel) 23/7 Rashi Street Tel Aviv 63265 ISRAEL	Signature:	Date:
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Moty Cory	-	Il may don
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Adee LAVI (Citizen of Israel) 12 Hadas Street	Signature:	Date:
Kochav Yair 44864 ISRAEL	Heclory	11 May Lou
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Moly (ory	1/2	Il may down
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:

Lior HADAYA (Citizen of Israel) 38 Mordey Hagetaot Street Ra'anana 43508	Signature:	Date:
ISRAEL	-Carl	18 MAY 2011
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Moty Cory		IP may der
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:

PTO/SB/96 (01-08)
Approved for use through 03/31/080. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: NICE Systems Ltd.
Application No./Patent No.: TBA Filed/Issue Date: TBA
Entitled: A METHOD AND APPRATUS FOR TEMPORAL SPEECH SCORING
NICE Systems Ltd. , a <u>CORPORATION</u> (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is:  1.  the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or
an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest     (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either.
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.  OR
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
To:
2. From: To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
18 MAY 2011
Signature Date to 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
ERAN PORAT  Eranited Portrait Name  Telephone Number
Corporate VP-Finance A =
Nice Systems Ltd. VP FINANCE

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026304 FRAME: 0342